## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
Name			Execution Date
Nathaniel Kushman			11/17/2010
Regina Barzilay			11/17/2010
Satchuthananthavale R.Kuhan Branavan			11/17/2010
Dina Katabi			11/29/2010
Martin C. Rinard			12/01/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ		
Name:	: Massachusetts Institute of Technology		
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue		
City:	Cambridge		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02139		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	]
Property Ty	уре	Number	
[	уре	Number 896404	
Property Ty	уре 12		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype 12 12 DATA (508)898-2	896404	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ype 12 DATA (508)898-2 be sent via US Ma	896404 D20 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	ype 12 DATA (508)898-2 be sent via US Ma 508 898 18	896404 020 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 18	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	ype 12 DATA (508)898-2 be sent via US Ma 508 898 18 rob.frame@	896404 020 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 18 9jplawboutique.com	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	ype 12 DATA (508)898-2 be sent via US Ma 508 898 18 rob.frame@	896404 020 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 18 0jplawboutique.com nack & Frame, LLC	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ype 12 2 DATA (508)898-2 be sent via US Ma 508 898 18 rob.frame@ : Nields, Len	896404 020 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 18 0jplawboutique.com nack & Frame, LLC	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ype 12 2 DATA (508)898-2 2 be sent via US Ma 508 898 18 rob.frame@ 176 E. Main Suite #5	896404 020 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 18 0jplawboutique.com nack & Frame, LLC	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype 12 DATA (508)898-2 be sent via US Ma 508 898 18 rob.frame@ : Nields, Len 176 E. Main Suite #5 Westboroug	896404 020 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 18 opplawboutique.com nack & Frame, LLC n Street	

PATENT REEL: 025596 FRAME: 0164

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nathaniel Kushman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 482 Beacon Street, Apt. 31, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, Regina Barzilay, a citizen of the Israel, residing at 39 Antrim Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, Satchuthananthavale R.Kuhan Branavan, a citizen of Sri Lanka, residing at 70 Pacific Street, #744C, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, Dina Katabi, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 19 Hardwick, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 and Martin C. Rinard, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 19 Hardwick, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 and Martin C. Rinard, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 02139, have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled, "Translating Text To, Merging, And Optimizing Graphical User Interface Tasks", in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2010 under U.S. Serial No. 12/896,404 and;

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Institute of Technology of 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned party by these presents do sell, assigned and transfer unto **Massachusetts Institute of Technology**, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by **Massachusetts Institute of Technology**, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment not been made. And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to said **Massachusetts Institute of Technology** as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and we hereby further authorize **Massachusetts Institute of Technology** to apply for Letters Patent in our name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And we, do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heir, executor and administrator to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which **Massachusetts Institute of Technology**, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereb	y set our hand and affix our seal.
and they	
Nathaniel Kyshman	Witness
DATE: ////7/2014	
	<u>M</u>
Regina Barzilay	Witness
DATE: 11/17/20/0	<u></u>
Suber !!	M
Satchuthananthávale R.Kuhan Branavan	Witness
DATE: 11/17/2010	$\rightarrow$ $\wedge$ $\alpha$
Dina Katabi	Witness
DATE: // / / 23/2010	In Vinder 1
$-\eta$	II MANA I ( MD WM
Martin C. Rinard	where we we will be a set of the
Mai un C. Milai u	Witness

**RECORDED: 01/06/2011**